Illinois law.

[bookmark: _GoBack]SOURCE:  Emergency Rules adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 7176, effective May 3, 1985, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired September 30, 1985; adopted at 10 Ill. Reg. 7685, effective April 29, 1986; emergency amendment at 10 Ill. Reg. 19117, effective October 27, 1986, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 5896, effective March 24, 1987; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 19650, effective November 18, 1987; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 11186, effective June 20, 1988; emergency amendment at 13 Ill. Reg. 8025, effective May 15, 1989, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 12, 1989; amended at 13 Ill. Reg. 20309, effective January 1, 1990; emergency amendment at 14 Ill. Reg. 3235, effective February 9, 1990, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 9, 1990; amended at 15 Ill. Reg. 4109, effective February 28, 1991; emergency amendment at 16 Ill. Reg. 7716, effective May 11, 1992, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 12436, effective August 1, 1992; amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 15415, effective September 28, 1992; amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 14910, effective September 1, 1993; amended at 18 Ill. Reg. 13384, effective September 1, 1994; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 5135, effective April 15, 1997; amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 14954, effective December 1, 1997; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 490, effective January 1, 2000; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 871, effective January 9, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 17992, effective November 14, 2003; amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 10569, effective July 19, 2004; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 12093, effective June 30, 2006; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 763, effective December 29, 2009; emergency amendment at 34 Ill. Reg. 13646, effective September 10, 2010, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 195, effective December 20, 2010; emergency amendment at 36 Ill. Reg. 8979, effective June 1, 2012, for a maximum of 150 days, emergency expired October 28, 2012; amended at 37 Ill. Reg. 4935, effective March 27, 2013; amended at 38 Ill. Reg. 18668, effective August 26, 2014; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 19907, effective December 8, 2020; expedited correction at 45 Ill. Reg. 9678, effective December 8, 2020; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 1353, effective January 1, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 9899, effective May 26, 2022.
